

Date: 15th November, 2025

To,
BSE Ltd,
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Company Code: 534612
ISIN: INE436N01029

SUB: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2025 were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Friday, 14th November 2025.

The Extract of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) has been published on 15th November 2025 in "Financial Express" in English (All Editions) and "Jansatta" in Hindi (Delhi) in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copies of the newspaper advertisement are enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Advance Metering Technology Limited

Alok Kumar Pandey
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No: A69547

Encl.: As above

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2025

Govind Singh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 02470880

ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Regd.Off.: LGF, E-8/1, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017 | Corporate Office: C-4 to C11, Hosliery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201305
Tel: 0120 6958777, Email: corporate@pkgroup.in, Web: www.pkgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2011PLC271394

AMTL
ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Particulars	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)						Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)					
	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30th Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30th June-25 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-25 (Audited)	30th Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30th June-25 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-25 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	510.23	929.23	655.05	1,439.46	1,484.63	2,207.76	510.23	929.23	701.35	1,439.46	1,576.65	2,348.65
Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(305.10)	246.27	24.63	(58.83)	235.08	(936.76)	(308.05)	240.94	23.89	(67.11)	233.66	(930.18)
Exceptional Items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(305.10)	246.27	24.63	(58.83)	235.08	(936.76)	(308.05)	240.94	23.89	(67.11)	233.66	(930.18)
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(305.10)	246.27	24.63	(58.83)	235.08	(936.76)	(308.05)	240.94	23.89	(67.11)	233.66	(930.18)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(303.64)	248.52	24.58	(55.12)	235.92	(940.61)	(309.43)	238.39	22.14	(71.04)	233.59	(932.19)
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,329.50	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,183.30
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	(1.90)	1.53	0.15	(0.37)	1.46	(5.83)	(1.92)	1.50	0.15	(0.42)	1.46	(5.79)
Basic:	(1.90)	1.53	0.15	(0.37)	1.46	(5.83)	(1.92)	1.50	0.15	(0.42)	1.46	(5.79)
Diluted:	(1.90)	1.53	0.15	(0.37)	1.46	(5.83)	(1.92)	1.50	0.15	(0.42)	1.46	(5.79)

Notes: (1) The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 14th November 2025 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th November 2025. (2) These Standalone & Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting', notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (3) The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkgroup.in). (4) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (5) In the aforesaid financials results all the figures are unaudited except for the figures for the year ended 31st March 2025. The figures for the second quarter in each of the financial year are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the half year ended and the published year to date reviewed figures upto the end of the first quarter of the respective financial year.



For and on behalf of the Board
Advance Metering Technology Limited
Sd/-
(Prashant Ranade)
Managing Director
DIN-00006024

Place: Noida
Date: 14th November 2025

New Delhi



ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Regd. Off.: LGF, E-8/1, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017 | Corporate Office: C-4 to C11, Hosliery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201305
Tel: 0120 6958777, Email: corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2011PLC271394

Particulars	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)						Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Ended 30th September 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)					
	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30th Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30th June-25 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-25 (Audited)	30th Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30th June-25 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30th Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-25 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	510.23	929.23	655.05	1,439.46	1,484.63	2,207.76	510.23	929.23	701.35	1,439.46	1,576.65	2,348.65
Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(305.10)	246.27	24.63	(58.83)	235.08	(936.76)	(308.05)	240.94	23.89	(67.11)	233.66	(930.18)
Exceptional Items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(305.10)	246.27	24.63	(58.83)	235.08	(936.76)	(308.05)	240.94	23.89	(67.11)	233.66	(930.18)
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(305.10)	246.27	24.63	(58.83)	235.08	(936.76)	(308.05)	240.94	23.89	(67.11)	233.66	(930.18)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(303.64)	248.52	24.58	(55.12)	235.92	(940.61)	(309.43)	238.39	22.14	(71.04)	233.59	(932.19)
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,329.50	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,183.30
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)												
Basic:	(1.90)	1.53	0.15	(0.37)	1.46	(5.83)	(1.92)	1.50	0.15	(0.42)	1.46	(5.79)
Diluted:	(1.90)	1.53	0.15	(0.37)	1.46	(5.83)	(1.92)	1.50	0.15	(0.42)	1.46	(5.79)

Notes: (1) The above Standalone & Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 14th November 2025 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th November 2025. (2) These Standalone & Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 held on 14th November 2025. (3) The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (4) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (5) In the aforesaid financials results all the figures are unaudited except for the figures for the year ended 31st March 2025. The figures for the second quarter in each of the financial year are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the half year ended and the published year to date reviewed figures upto the end of the first quarter of the respective financial year.



For and on behalf of the Board
Advance Metering Technology Limited

Sd/-
(Prashant Ranade)
Managing Director
DIN-00006024

Place: Noida

Date: 14th November 2025